2014	Vanadium (ppb)	6.3	5.5–7.0	0.2	
2014	Chromium-Hexavalent (ppb)	0.05	0.03–0.08	0.03	
2014	Chlorate (ppb)	124	20–210	20	

Secondary and Other Constituents – Not Associated with Adverse Health Affects

Many constituents, such as calcium, sodium, or irons, which are often found in drinking water, can cause taste, color and odor problems. The taste and odor constituents are called secondary constituents and are regulated by the State of Texas, not the USEPA. These constituents are not causes for health concern. Therefore, secondaries are not required to be reported in this document, but they may greatly affect the appearance and taste of your water.

Year	Constituent (Unit of Measure)	Average	Range	MCL	Likely Source of Contaminant
2014	Aluminum (ppm)	0.028	NA	0.2	Abundant naturally occurring element
2014	Bicarbonate (ppm)	128	NA	NA	Corrosion of carbonate rocks such as limestone
2014	Calcium (ppm)	48.5	NA	NA	Abundant naturally occurring element
2014	Chloride (ppm)	100	NA	300	Abundant naturally occurring element, used in water purification
2014	Hardness as CaCO ₃ (ppm)	152	NA	NA	Naturally occurring calcium and magnesium
2014	Magnesium (ppm)	7.56	NA	NA	Abundant naturally occurring element
2014	Manganese (ppm)	0.0071	NA	0.05	Abundant naturally occurring element
2014	Nickel (ppm)	0.0013	NA	NA	Erosion of natural deposits
2014	Potassium (ppm)	7.76	NA	NA	Abundant naturally occurring element
2014	Sodium (ppm)	64	NA	NA	Erosion of natural deposits, oil field by-product
2014	Sulfate (ppm)	62	NA	300	Naturally occurring, oil field by-product
2014	Total Alkalinity (ppm)	137	105–203	NA	Naturally occurring soluble mineral salts
2014	Total Dissolved Solids (ppm)	380	NA	1,000	Total dissolved mineral constituents in water

Total Coliform

Coliforms are bacteria that are naturally present in the environment and are used as an indicator that other, potentially-harmful, bacteria may be present. Our water system is required to submit 150 routine bacteriological samples each month.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
Monitoring (TCR), Routine Minor	08/01/2014	08/31/2014	We failed to complete all the required tests of our drinking water for the contaminant and period indicated. Our water system collected 145 routine bacteriological samples and also conducted additional monitoring of the water distribution system. The additional samples our system collected were not compliance samples and were therefore not counted along with the 145 routine compliance samples that were collected.

A Reminder to Conserve Water

Most of us take for granted that we will always have enough water. Unfortunately, our area often experiences long periods of drought. We encourage residents to continue to conserve water as we strive to provide the highest water quality in Texas. Conservation is saving tomorrow's water today and conservation begins with each of us. Visit our web site for conservation tips and information at www.corpuschristiwater.com.

Want to Know More About Your Water?

For more information on the quality of your drinking water, visit our website at www.corpuschristiwater.com and click on "General Info" on the lower left hand side of the page. Check out our "Guide to Common Water Quality Concerns" informational link in the menu on the left side of the web page.

Or call our water quality hotline at **361-826-1234** to speak with someone.

Get a FREE Reusable Shopping Bag JUST for Attending!

The City of Corpus Christi Utilities Department (CCUD) will hold a meeting to discuss the contents of the 2014 annual water quality report. Attendees will receive a free reusable shopping bag. The meeting will be held on July 6, 2015 at 6:00 p.m. at the Water Utilities building located at 2726 Holly Road in Corpus Christi, Texas. Please join us as we share our challenges and our accomplishments. We want to provide our community with the best drinking water. Shopping bags are limited to one per adult customer.

Corpus Christi
Utilities Department
2726 Holly Road
Corpus Christi, TX 78415
www.corpuschristiwater.com

